
 

General Messages 

Thank you to all families who came along to 
support the Primary Learner Led event. There 
was a super buzz in the school. Please look 
out for an evaluation form from Ms Tulloch. 
This will be emailed next week. 
 
Please remember that if you have any 
comments on the SIC document Preventing 
and Managing Exclusions in schools (emailed 
14 Aug) to do so by Wednesday 11 
September. Link on email sent 14 Aug. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Next Week 

School Census Week 
Tuesday 10 September 
Whole School Hands Up Travel Survey 
 
Staff Development Time (Relationships and 
Relational Learning and Teaching). We will be 
joined by Rhonda Simpson, Principal 
Educational Psychologist and staff from 
Cunningsburgh and Dunrossness Primaries. 
Friday 13 September 
Interviews for the Instructor Post (Technical) 
Andrew and Helen interviewing. 
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Coming Up 

Monday 16 September S2 Outdoor day 
Week Commencing 16 September SIC Thematic Inspection by Education Scotland re School 
Improvement. This is local authority wide and will not include school visits. 
Tuesday 17 October S1 Open Afternoon. 
Friday 20 September 2xS3 Young Ambassadors to attend conference in Aberdeen  
Monday 23 September Q and A session from 9-10 with MSYP’s Bertie Summers and Joe Smith at 
SJHS  
Wednesday 25 September P6/7 Assembly   
Friday 4 October Secondary assembly  
Tuesday 8 October S4 Reports to Families 
Friday 11 October School breaks up at normal time for the October holiday. Staff Return Monday 28 
October. Monday 28 and Tuesday 29 October Inservice days for staff. Pupils return Wednesday 30 
October 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 


